

Possession : SYMBOLICAsset ID : IDIB6696830344KEncumbrance : NilReserve Price: Rs.52,99,000/-EMD Amount: Rs. 5,30,000/-Bid Increase Amount: Rs. 10,000/-Description of Mortgaged Assets : Property 4 : Survey No./Khata No./House No./Site No. : Old Survey No.61/1F4, 1G, 1H, 1D, 1F2, 1F3 and 61/2, New Survey No.61/12, Plot No.37; Extent/Area of Land Building : Area measuring to an extent of 2425 Sq. ft.; Location Village/ Municipality/Sub District/District : No.43, Ruthirakotti Village, Thirukazhukundram Tk, Kancheepuram Dt, situated within the Sub Registration District of Thirukazhukundram; Boundaries - North by : S. No.57 part, South by : 30 feet wide road, East by : Plot for shop, West by : Plot No.36; Name of the Mortgagor : Mr. G. Ramesh.Possession : SYMBOLICAsset ID : : IDIB6696830344MEncumbrance : NilReserve Price: Rs.21,83,000/-EMD Amount: Rs. 2,18,000/-Bid Increase Amount: Rs. 10,000/-5. INDIAN BANK, SUNGUVARCHTRAM BRANCH : Plot No.14, Walajabad Road, Sunguvarchatram, Pincode - 602 106. Telephone : 044 - 27166257.email : sunguvarchatram@indianbank.co.inName & address of Borrower/s / Guarantor/ Mortgagors: (1) M/s. Sun Glass & Fabrication, (Borrower), Proprietrix : Mrs. C. Dhanalakshmi, W/o Mr. P. Chakrapani, No. 127A, CASA Grande, FUPURA Project, Vallakottai Road, Sriperumbudur Taluk, Kancheepuram District. (2) Mr. C. Periyasamy, (Guarantor), S/o Mr. P. Chakrapani, No.127A, CASA Grande, FUPURA Project, Vallakottai Road, Sriperumbudur Taluk, Kancheepuram District. (2) Mr. C. Periyasamy, (Guarantor), S/o Mr. P. Chakrapani, No.127A, CASA Grande, FUPURA Project, Vallakottai Road, Sriperumbudur Taluk, Kancheepuram District. (2) Mr. C. Periyasamy, (Guarantor), S/o
Description of Mortgaged Assets : Property 4 : Survey No./Khata No./House No./Site No. : Old Survey No.61/1F4, 1G, 1H, 1D, 1F2, 1F3 and 61/2, New Survey No.61/12, Plot No.37; Extent/Area of Land Building : Area measuring to an extent of 2425 Sq. ft.; Location Village/ Municipality/Sub District/District : No.43, Ruthirakotti Village, Thirukazhukundram Tk, Kancheepuram Dt, situated within the Sub Registration District of Thirukazhukundram; Boundaries - North by : S. No.57 part, South by : 30 feet wide road, East by : Plot for shop, West by : Plot No.36; Name of the Mortgagor : Mr. G. Ramesh. Possession : SYMBOLIC Asset ID : : IDIB6696830344M Encumbrance : Nil Reserve Price: Rs.21,83,000/- EMD Amount: Rs. 2,18,000/- Bid Increase Amount: Rs. 10,000/- 5. INDIAN BANK, SUNGUVARCHTRAM BRANCH : Plot No.14, Walajabad Road, Sunguvarchatram, Pincode - 602 106. Telephone : 044 - 27166257.email : sunguvarchatram@indianbank.co.in Name & address of Borrower/s / Guarantor/ Mortgagors: (1) M/s. Sun Glass & Fabrication, (Borrower), Proprietrix : Mrs. C. Dhanalakshmi, W/o Mr. P. Chakrapani, No.127A, CASA Grande, FUPURA Project, Vallakottai Road, Sriperumbudur Taluk, Kancheepuram District. (2) Mr. C. Periyasamy, (Guarantor), S/o
No.61/1F4, 1G, 1H, 1D, 1F2, 1F3 and 61/2, New Survey No.61/12, Plot No.37; Extent/Area of Land Building : Area measuring to an extent of 2425 Sq. ft.; Location Village/ Municipality/Sub District/District : No.43, Ruthirakotti Village, Thirukazhukundram Tk, Kancheepuram Dt, situated within the Sub Registration District of Thirukazhukundram; Boundaries - North by : S. No.57 part, South by : 30 feet wide road, East by : Plot for shop, West by : Plot No.36; Name of the Mortgagor : Mr. G. Ramesh. Possession : SYMBOLIC Asset ID : : IDIB6696830344M Encumbrance : Nil Reserve Price: Rs.21,83,000/- EMD Amount: Rs. 2,18,000/- Bid Increase Amount: Rs. 10,000/- 5. INDIAN BANK, SUNGUVARCHTRAM BRANCH : Plot No.14, Walajabad Road, Sunguvarchatram, Pincode - 602 106. Telephone : 044 - 27166257.email : sunguvarchatram@indianbank.co.in Name & address of Borrower/s / Guarantor/ Mortgagors: (1) M/s. Sun Glass & Fabrication, (Borrower), Proprietrix : Mrs. C. Dhanalakshmi, W/o Mr. P. Chakrapani, No.127A, CASA Grande, FUPURA Project, Vallakottai Road, Sriperumbudur Taluk, Kancheepuram District. (2) Mr. C. Periyasamy, (Guarantor), S/o
 Reserve Price: Rs.21,83,000/- EMD Amount: Rs. 2,18,000/- Bid Increase Amount: Rs. 10,000/- 5. INDIAN BANK, SUNGUVARCHTRAM BRANCH : Plot No.14, Walajabad Road, Sunguvarchatram, Pincode - 602 106. Telephone : 044 - 27166257.email : sunguvarchatram@indianbank.co.in Name & address of Borrower/s / Guarantor/ Mortgagors: (1) M/s. Sun Glass & Fabrication, (Borrower), Proprietrix : Mrs. C. Dhanalakshmi, W/o Mr. P. Chakrapani, No.127A, CASA Grande, FUPURA Project, Vallakottai Road, Sriperumbudur Taluk, Kancheepuram District. (2) Mr. C. Periyasamy, (Guarantor), S/o
 5. INDIAN BANK, SUNGUVARCHTRAM BRANCH : Plot No.14, Walajabad Road, Sunguvarchatram, Pincode - 602 106. Telephone : 044 - 27166257.email : sunguvarchatram@indianbank.co.in Name & address of Borrower/s / Guarantor/ Mortgagors: (1) M/s. Sun Glass & Fabrication, (Borrower), Proprietrix : Mrs. C. Dhanalakshmi, W/o Mr. P. Chakrapani, No.127A, CASA Grande, FUPURA Project, Vallakottai Road, Sriperumbudur Taluk, Kancheepuram District. (2) Mr. C. Periyasamy, (Guarantor), S/o
Pincode - 602 106. Telephone : 044 - 27166257.email : sunguvarchatram@indianbank.co.in Name & address of Borrower/s / Guarantor/ Mortgagors: (1) M/s. Sun Glass & Fabrication, (Borrower), Proprietrix : Mrs. C. Dhanalakshmi, W/o Mr. P. Chakrapani, No.127A, CASA Grande, FUPURA Project, Vallakottai Road, Sriperumbudur Taluk, Kancheepuram District. (2) Mr. C. Periyasamy, (Guarantor), S/o
Pincode - 602 106. Telephone : 044 - 27166257.email : sunguvarchatram@indianbank.co.in Name & address of Borrower/s / Guarantor/ Mortgagors: (1) M/s. Sun Glass & Fabrication, (Borrower), Proprietrix : Mrs. C. Dhanalakshmi, W/o Mr. P. Chakrapani, No.127A, CASA Grande, FUPURA Project, Vallakottai Road, Sriperumbudur Taluk, Kancheepuram District. (2) Mr. C. Periyasamy, (Guarantor), S/o
Proprietrix : Mrs. C. Dhanalakshmi, W/o Mr. P. Chakrapani, No.127A, CASA Grande, FUPURA Project, Vallakottai Road, Sriperumbudur Taluk, Kancheepuram District. (2) Mr. C. Periyasamy, (Guarantor), S/o
Kancheepuram District. AMOUNT DUE TO THE BANK AS ON 28.02.2024 is Rs.1,20,56,255/- (Rupees One Crore Twenty
Lakhs Fifty Six Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Five Only) with further interest, costs, other charges and expenses thereon.
Description of Mortgaged Assets : Property 1 : All that piece and parcel of vacant house site, bearing Plot No.48 measuring an extent of 1660 Sq. ft. out of 3447 Sq. ft. in West side, comprised in Survey No.1065/1 (Patta No.1209 as Patta Survey No.1065/3C, New Patta No.3917 as per Survey No.1065/3C1) in a layout namely "SELLAPERUMAL NAGAR", situated at No.42 Sriperumbudur Village, Sriperumbudur Taluk,
Kanchipuram District. Bounded on the - North by : Park, South by : 20 feet layout road, East by : Plot No.48, Thiruvarutselvam's portion, West by : Vacant land.
Possession : SYMBOLIC Asset ID : IDIB6888671894A Encumbrance : Nil
Reserve Price: Rs.33,20,000/- EMD Amount: Rs. 3,32,000/- Bid Increase Amount: Rs. 10,000/-
Description of Mortgaged Assets : Property 2 : All that piece and parcel of vacant house site, bearing in Plot No.85, measuring an extent of 1750 Sq. feet. Comprised in Survey No.281/5 in "Anthoniyar Avenue" Approved No. D.T.C.P. No.8/2004. Situated at No.33, Molasur Village, Sriperumbudur Taluk, Kancheepuram District, having by a Registered Sale Deed dated 10-11-2014, Registered as Document No.4764/2014 in
Book1, on the file of SRO, Sunguvarchatram. Bounded on the - North by : Plot No.84, South by : 23 feet breadth Road, East by : Survey No.281/4 & 281/3, West by : Plot No.86.
Possession : SYMBOLIC Asset ID : IDIB6888671894B Encumbrance : Nil
Reserve Price: Rs.40,00,000/-EMD Amount: Rs. 4,00,000/-Bid Increase Amount: Rs. 10,000/-Description of Mortgaged Assets : Property 3 : All that piece and parcel of House site in Plot No.51, measuring an extent of 1800 Sq. feet comprised in Survey No.188/1, Approved No. L.P/D.T.C.P No.792/88, in "VADIVAMBAL NAGAR" situauted at No.33, Molasur village, Sriperumbudur Taluk, Kancheepuram District, having by a Registered Sale Deed dated 06-03-2013, Registered as Document No.723/2013 in Book 1, on
the file of SRO, Sunguvarchatram. Bounded on the - North by : Plot No.52, South by : Plot No.50, East by : 23 feet breadth Road, West by : Plot No.60.
Possession : SYMBOLIC Asset ID : IDIB6888671894C Encumbrance : Nil
Reserve Price: Rs.19,80,000/- EMD Amount: Rs. 1,98,000/- Bid Increase Amount: Rs. 10,000/-
6. INDIAN BANK, THENNERY BRANCH : No.1, Bank Street, Thennery Village, Walajabad Taluk, Kancheepuram - 631 604. Telephone : 044 - 27275919. email : thennery@indianbank.co.in
Name & address of Borrower/s / Guarantor/ Mortgagors: (1) Mr. L. Rajesh, (Borrower), S/o Loganathan, No.2, Kadai Street, Thennery Village, Walajabad Taluk, Kancheepuram - 631 604. (2) Mr. K. Dhanasekaran, (Guarantor), S/o Krishnan, No.1/93, Palla Street, Agaram Village, Walajabad Taluk,
Kancheepuram - 631 604. AMOUNT DUE TO THE BANK AS ON 28.02.2024 is Rs.27,95,112/- (Rupees Twenty Seven Lakhs Ninty Five
Thousand One Hundred and Twelve Only) with further interest, costs, other charges and expenses thereon.
Description of Mortgaged Assets : Kancheepuram District, Kancheepuram Registration District, Walajabad Sub Registrar Office, in Walajabad Taluk, in Thenneri Village, comprised in Grama Natham Old Survey
No.195/25 part, New Survey No.294/1, vacant site measuring North 67 feet, South 66 feet, East by 33 feet and West by 29 ½ feet, total 2078 Sq. ft as per Manaivari thoraya Patta No.8 and construction thereon. Bounded on
the - North by : Gopal's site, South by : Land in Survey No.210, East by : Vacant site in Village Natham Survey
No.294/5, West by : Main Road. Possession : SYMBOLIC Asset ID : IDIB6799243010 Encumbrance : Nil
Reserve Price: Rs.39,50,000/- EMD Amount: Rs. 3,95,000/- Bid Increase Amount: Rs.10,000/-

dated 01.08.2023 calling upon the borrower/s 1. M Gunasekaran S/o Murugan Masi, No. 169, Ramalingam Street, Indira Nagar, Athipattu, Chennai - 600120 (Borrower) 2. G Gomathi W/o M Gunasekaran, No. 169, Ramalingam Street, Indira Nagar, Athipattu, Chennai - 600120 (Borrower/Mortgagor) 3. M Ashokan, No. 231, Indira Nagar, Athipattu, Chennai - 600120 (Personal Guarantee)(hereinafter referred as "Borrowers" and "Guarantor/s") to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.5,95,170.68 ps (Rupees Five Lakhs ninety five thousand one hundred seventy and paise sixty eight only) as on 30.06.2023 with further interest at contractual rates and rests, charges etc till date of realization within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

- The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/ her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on this **27**th **day of February of the year 2024**.
- 2. The borrowers in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Indian Overseas Bank for an amount of Rs.5,95,170.68 ps as on 30.06.2023 with interest thereon at contractual rates & rests as agreed, charges etc., from the aforesaid date mentioned in the demand notice till date of payment less repayment amount of Rs 66,609.57/- made after issuance of Demand Notice. The dues payable as on date of taking possession is Rs 5,51,154.68 ps payable with further interest at contractual rates & rests, charges etc., till date of payment.
- **3.** The borrower attention is invited to provisions of Sub-section (8) of the Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available to them, to redeem the secured assets.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

All that piece and parcel of land and building situated in Old Survey No. 265/2 part, patta no. 17, New Survey No. 423/10, extent of 1755 Sq ft house and site, Athipattu village, Indira nagar, Ponneri taluk, Thiruvallur district. **Boundaries:**- North by: Vasudevan's and Naganathan's House and site, South by: Gunasekaran's site, East by: Sivaraj House and site, West: Road, Total extent of the site is 1755 Sq feet.

: 27.02.2024 Authorised Officer :: Vallur Branch Indian Overseas Bank

INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK POONAMALLE BRANCH S No 554, Mangadu Main road, Kumananchavadi,

oonamalle – 600056 Phone:044- 27972273, e-mail:iob0380@iob.in



reas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Indian seas Bank under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial ts and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise owers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the ity Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice 03.10.2023 calling upon the borrower/s 1) Mr Sivakumar G Govindaraj (Borrower & Mortgagor) 2) Mrs S Hemamalini Sivakumar G (Guarantor) both residing at Address: No 42, ragiri Nagar, Salaivayil, Madhavaram Milk Colony, Chennai – 051. Alternate Address: Plot No 27, S No 26/2B, Flat No S1, Second Baradwaj Nagar, Varadharajapuram Village, Sriperumbudur Taluk, heepuram Dist – 600132 (hereinafter referred as "borrower" "Guarantor") to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being 1,53,545.74/- (Rupees Fifty one Lakhs fifty three thousand five Ired fourty five and paise seventy four only) as on 03.10.2023 further interest at contractual rates and rests, charges etc till date of

All the news. In just a click. Log to www.newindianexpress.com



alization within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/ her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on this **01**st **day of March of the year 2024**.

2. The borrowers in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Indian Overseas Bank for an amount of Rs.51,53,545.74 ps as on 03.10.2023 with interest thereon at contractual rates & rests as agreed, charges etc., from the aforesaid date mentioned in the demand notice till date of payment less repayments, if any, of made after issuance of Demand Notice. The dues payable as of taking possession is Rs 53,81,323.64 ps as on 28.02.2024 payable with further interest at contractual rates & rests, charges etc., till date of payment.

3. The borrower attention is invited to provisions of Sub-section (8) of the Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available to them, to redeem the secured assets.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

Residential Flat situated at Flat No S1, Second Floor bearing Plot No 27, S No 216/2B, "Baradwaj Nagar" (Padanjali Padmanabhan Colony), Varadharajapuram Village, Sriperumbudur Taluk, Kancheepuram Dist. Undivided share to an extent of 418 Sq feet out of 2340 Sq feet, Built up area of 1280 Sq feet including common area and covered car parking. **The Property is bounded as follows:** North by: Plot No 42, South by: 40 Feet road, East by: Plot No 28, West by: Plot No 26

Date: 01.03.2024	
Place: Poonamalle	

Authorised Officer Indian Overseas Bank